REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

BOOK 62 PAGE 267

Do not record. To be used only when note has been paid.

The jundersigned is the legal owner and holder of the note and all other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust. Said note, together with all other indebtdness secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel said note above mentioned and all other evidences of indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust delivered to you herewith, together with the said Deed of Trust, all the estate now held by you therewider.

Dated Nov. 26 Clatterbuck, Vice-President & Manager Mail reconveyance to The Estate of : Allen Warren, (Deceased), 1.03L Kollock Knapp Rd, Underwood, 98651 Warren, Allen L. & Margle L. AUth the Salmen skitcht, Washington... 13,704.63 I promise to pay to the order of Klickitat Walley Bank adhite Salmon, Washington, Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Four and 63/100payable in lawful money of the United States of America, with interest thereon in like money, from until paid, at the rate of per cent per annum. To be paid as follows: June 7, 1976 120 monthly installments of \$188.76 commencing July 15, 1976 and continuing on the same day of each month thereafter until paid in full In case of default in the payment of any let the suincipal or interest, when the same shall become due and payable, the holder hereof may declare the whole amount due and physics and may immediately institute suit to collect the said entire amount, including principal and interest. The maker... and entire and may immediately institute suit to collect the said entire amount, including principal and interest. The maker... and do... hereof severally were presentment for payment, protest and notice of protest of non-payment of this note; and do... hereby agree the training of an attorney after maturity and before the commencement of suit hereof 10% on the sum due and unpaid shall the additional paid as attorney's fees for such collection, and, in case suit or action is instituted to collect this note or any portion thereof, I do surther promise and agree to pay such sum as the court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees in sich suit or action, and the venue of such action shall lie in Klickitat County.

While Salmot, 100.



DISCLOSURE NOTE

(simple interest)

Accor Num		Loan Number	Disbursement Date	Maturity Date	Principal Amount	Call Code	Collateral Code	Officer Number	Officer's Initials
	-	6937	8-20-84	5/88	8,918,40	13	400	13 (13
Borrower		len L. W	arren (Bank:	ickita	t_Valles	_LBank	
Sorrower	:A	03L_Koll	ock-Knapp	RoaNOV	Bank: Bo	x_279_	1	0967	2
	Un	derwood,	_WA 700.	J.L	w. ALLEY BANK	116-20.	lmon,_W/	9867	
PROMIS	SORY NO)TE	- 		Principal Amo		,918.40		
Promise	to Pay.		er the Principal (above, plus inter		•		percent
per annu	n on the ur	paid Principa	ıl Amount until p	oaid.	, o				
l will pay	<u> </u>	will pay 🖳	nt(s) under at lea	payments of 💲	-191.42	each. M	ly first payme	ent is due on	
		will pay on d	emand, or if no	demand is mad	same day of eac le then,	n 	onth ifter the date	of this note.	
	a∏ 1	will pay acco	ording to the folk	owing schedule				X.	\
						<u></u>	-		
My paym	ent will be l	ate if not rece	ived within _t	en	* 20 00	days	of the due d		
Mulactn	harged ayment, du	م Auuast	5. 1988	19	\$ 20.00, will be for all of	the Princip	al Amount, t	is 🔲 greater ogether with	all accrued
moans th	at the word	el mesandi	mu mean each a	nd all of the bo	person signs be rrowers who sign	this note.)	l will pay Bar	nk at the add	ress namea
loan and	will not be	e subject to r	efund unon ear	lu naument'iw	ngree that loan fe hether voluntary rate permitted b	or as a res	suit of defau	it), except a	s otnerwise
agreed in	writing, re	elieve me of	my obligation to and I will make f	o continue to r	nake payments t	under the p	päyment sch	edule. Rathe	r, they will
Prepayn	nent.		urid I will moke i	ewel paying in	1 1		Cr.		
I may pa	y early. If I o X	I will pay inte	rest of at least \$	20.00	in addition to a				
	-	charge. I wil	l pay this minin	num interest c	harge even if th in interest beyon	is amount Id that perm	of interest h nitted by appl	as not been icable law.	
*** ***:			_ "		- :1			7	
Default	and Right	s on Defaul	t. owing happens:			- %	. 1		
(a)	I fail to n If I break	nake any pay kany promise	ment when due. I have made to	the Bank in this	or any other agr	eement wit	h the Bank.		
(c)	Any oth	er creditor tri	es to take any pro-	operty in which n to any other i	the Bank has a lights the Bank ha	ien or secur as, if I am in	ity interest. default:		
(a)	The Bar	ik may declar I Amount, an	e my entire loan	immediately d earned but unr	ue, without notic	e. I will thei sonable coll	n pay the Ba lection costs.	* -	
(Ь)	includes	subject to a	anv limits under	applicable lav	y loan if I do not , the Bank's rea	isonable lav	uvets' tees u	hether or n	ot there is a
	county i	n which the E	Bank is located.	,	any court costs.	4.5			
(c)	become	_part_of_the_	principal, and	the-total sum	e after a default, will bear interes	t from the	date of acc	eleration or	maturity at
The Bar	ık may dela	ov enforcing a	ny of its rights u	inder this loan	e extent permitte without losing th			t, demand f	or payment,
			notice of every o to its terms. I acl		ve received a con	npleted cop	y of the note	•	
		. –		W 2	\mathbf{x}	Mh	f no	מינולו	
Date:	Al	ig <u>ust 20</u>	, 1984		SIGNATURE A	Ilen L	. Warren		
			· · · · ·		X SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·
CDEDIA	TIEF INC	IIRANCE A	ND CREDIT D	ISABILITY AF	RE NOT REQUI	RED TO C	BTAIN CRI	DIT, AND	WILL NOT
BE PRO	VIDED UN	ILESS YOU	SIGN AND AGF	REE TO PAY T	HE ADDITIONA	L COST.	desire Credit	*	
·	desire Cred	lit Life Insura Iit Life and D	nce isability	CREDIT LIFE	\$ 218.40	1	do not want	Credit Life Ir	surance
	nsurance do not war	nt either Cred	it Life or	Security with the second residence of the second resid			understand l Credit Life Ins	urance	
	Disability In			DISABILITY		•	(Disability In	surance not	available)
		or Disability Ir							
DA		SIGNA		*		DAT	r E	SIGNAT	URE
8-2	20-84 X	Allen	1 Warran	TOTAL PREMIUM	\$		x		kce sterod (<u>C</u> nájvozomír (C
en e	C	n Allkqu rst	m(s)leldmägfion	Credit Life or C	redit Life and Dis	ability Insur	ance will be i		ndiaci S
1987CF Allryfares	lManagement Sen erced = 101 01 C	ces Inc 283 UV				•			FREELY Market

... 82366 Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

WASHINGTON TITLE DIVISION Filed for Record at Request of

INDIRECTY RECORDED: COMPARED

Klickitat Valley Bank Name.

Address Box 307

City and State White Salmon, Wa. 98672

PNTI File No.

INDEXED: DIR. AILED 6/2

COUNTY OF SKULLING MECORDER'S USE. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN nstrument of writing. Filed by Schilet Valay Buch Thete Suran Vh 1 /200 H 6-17 1776 A RECORDED IN BOOK 53 DICTY IT PAGE 317 ECORDS OF SKAMARIA COURTY, WASH COUNTY AUDITOR E Michael

BOOK 62" PAGE 269

33 PAGE 3/7

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this 7th June 82366

, 19 76

Grantor,

between Allen L. and Margie L. Warren

whose address is 1.30 L Kollock-Knapp Road, Underwood, Washington

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation, Trustee, whose address is

Goldendale, Wa.

, and Klickitat Valley Bank

Beneficiary whose address is Box 307, White Salmon, Wa. WITNESSETH: Grantor hereby bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in Trust, with power of sale, the following described real

County, Washington: property in A tract of land located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE1 SW1) of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 10 E.W.M. described as

Beginning at the southeast corner of the SW4 of the SE4 of the SW4 of the said Section 20; thence west along said section line 16 rods; thence north 40-rods, more-or-less, to the north line-of-the-SW4-of-the-SE4 of the SW4-ofthe said Section 20; thence east 8 rods; thence north 40 rods, more or less, to the north line of the SE1 or the SW1 of the said Section 20% said point being the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence east 132 feet, more or less, along said north line to the northwest corner of the $E\frac{1}{2}$ of the SE1 of the SW1 of the said Section 20; thence south along the west line of said subdivision to intersection with the center line of County Road No.3130 designated as the Kollock-Knapp Road; thence in a northwesterly direction following the center line of said road to a point South of the initial point; thence north to the initial point.



which real property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes, together with all tenements, hereditaments, and hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof.

This deed is for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of grantor herein contained, and payment of the sum of Thirteen thousand seven hundred four dollars and 63/100 note of even date herewith payable to Beneficiary or order, and made by Grantor, and all renewals, modifications and extensions therefor, and also such further sums as may be advanced or loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor, or any of their successors or assigns, together with interest thereon at such sorters as shall be agreed upon

with interest thereon at such rate as shall be agreed upon.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees: 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be demanded or destroyed; and to complete with all learned or destroyed; and to complete with all learned or destroyed. damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the

2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other

charges, liens or encumbrances impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.

3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire or other hazards in an amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust. All policies shall be held by the Beneficiary and he in such companies as the Beneficiary may appear and have loss payable first to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.

BOOK 62 PAGE 270

- 4. To defend any action or proceed apurporting to affect the security hereof or the whits or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding, and in any suit brought by Beneficiary to foreclose this Deed of Trust.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses of the Trustee incurred in enforcing the obligation secured hereby and Trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred, as provided by statute.
- 6. Should Granter fail to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances or other charges against the property hereinabove described. Beneficiary may pay the same, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured in this Deed of Trust.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

- 1. In the event any portion of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion thereof as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligation secured hereby, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligation.
- 2. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.
- 3. The Trustees shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary or upon satisfaction of the obligation secured and written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.
- 4. Upon default by Grantor in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement contained herein, all sums secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary. In such event and upon written request of Beneficiary, Trustee shall sell the trust property, in accordance with the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Washington, at public auction to the highest bidder. Any person except Trustee may bid at Trustee's sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale as follows: (1) to the expense of sale, including a reasonable Trustee's fee and attorney's fee; (2) to the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust; (3) the surplus, if any, shall be distributed to the persons entitled thereto.
- 5. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the sale its deed, without warranty, which shall convey to the purchaser the interest in the property which Grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust, and such as he may have acquired thereafter. Trustee's deed shall recite the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance with all the requirements of law and of this Deed of Trust, which recital shall be prima facie evidence of such compliance and conclusive evidence thereof in favor of bona fide purchasers and encumbrances for value.
- 6. The power of sale conferred by this Deed of Trust and by the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Washington is not an exclusive remedy; Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be foreclosed as a mortgage.
- 7. In the event, of the death, incapacity or disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary may appoint in writing a successor trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded, the successor trustee shall be vested with all powers of the original trustee. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor, Trustee or Beneficiary shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the Trustee.
- 8. This Deed of Trust applies to, inures to the benefit of, and is binding not only on the parties hereto, but on their heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner of the note secuted hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein.

	(Seal)					
terrent de la companya de la company	Margai L. Warrei (Seal)					
	(Seal)					
The second second	(Seal)					
STATE OF WASHINGTON ss.	STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF					
On this day personally appeared before me	On this					
to me known to be the individual described in and	and					
who executed the within foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as	to me known to be the					
their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated					
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	thatauthorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.					
Ach June 1976						
Notary Public in and for the State of	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington. on , residing at					
	To be used only when note has been paid BOOK 62 PAGE					

Dated Nov. 26, 19.85

3

ų,

POT-18

N. E. Clatterbuck, Vice-President & Manager

Mail reconveyance to The Estate of : Allen Warren, (Deceased), 1.03L Kollock Knapp Rd, Underwood,

The year least signed is the legal owner and holder of the note and all other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust. Said note, beginn the within Deed of Trust. Said note, beginn the within Deed of Trust. Said note, beginning the parties of the payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel said note above mentionally and all their evidences of indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust delivered to you herewith, together with the said Deed of Trust, all the estate now held by you thereunder.